

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 221 of 2023

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 221 of 2023**

=====

NATHIBEN RAMBHAI KUCHHADIYA W/O RAMBHAI KUCHHADIYA

Versus

DHANIBEN DUDHABHAI CHUNDAVADRA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PINAKIN M RAVAL(2495) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

FRESH NOTICE SERVED(4512) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,7

MR MANOJ SHRIMALI(2331) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR NIRAV C SANGHAVI(5950) for the Respondent(s) No. 6

MR. PUNDREEK B ODEDRA(17308) for the Respondent(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 08/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over 24.08.2026 Interim relief granted earlier, to
continue till then.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

SHIVANI SHUKLA